Computer-Generated Form PTO-1594 (rev 12-95) Attorney Docket No. 264340-24	U. S. Department of Commerce
4-10-00 101	Patent and Trademark Office  - 346712
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Finlay Brothers Company	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) priNexus, Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Connecticut Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	Address: 6625 The Corners Parkway Suite 200 Norcross, Georgia 30092
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - Delaware  Other
Other  Execution Date: April 5, 2000  Effective Date: April 5, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
N/A Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1494564 and 1446823  ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations: 2
Bruce J. Goldner, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$65.00  Enclosed  All or any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-2385.
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>19-2385</u>
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Bruce J. Goldner	April 10, 2000
Name Signature	Date or sheet, attachments, and document: 4

05/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000379 192385 1494564

01 FC:461 . 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 25.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0097

## **SCHEDULE 1**

## THE MARKS

Mark: U.S. Registration No.: Registration Date:

Flag Design 1494564 June 28, 1988

AMSCOT and Design 1446823 July 7, 1987

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0098

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The Finlay Brothers Company, a Connecticut corporation of Bloomfield, Connecticut ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks identified on the attached SCHEDULE 1 (collectively, the "Marks") in connection with various products; and

WHEREAS, certain of the Marks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the registration numbers identified on SCHEDULE 1; and

WHEREAS, priNexus, Inc., a Delaware corporation of Norcross, Georgia ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any United States or foreign registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, and any and all registrations of the Marks, effective as of April 5, 2000.

The Finlay Brothers Company

STATE OF NEW YORK

: ss: New York City

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On April 5, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Kevin D. Kalagher, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of whom the person acted executed the instrument.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Notary Public, State of New Yes.
No. 011/10/61/58/7
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Nos. 3, 2006

My commission expires: Cert: Frent filel w N.Y. Comby

241907.1\05750.008

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0099

JOSH MOROL